DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

**2014-00138** RECEIVED: 04/15/14 FILED: 04/15/14 FINAL: 06/12/14 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Transfer of Control; KRS 278.218

## **UTILITIES:**

Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc. c/o KRADD Knott County Water & Sewer District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

ittio.
Order Entered: that the Joint Applicants' motion for leave to
withdraw their application is granted and this case is dismissed without prejudice and
removed from the Commission's docket.
Entry of Appearance (Mark David Goss) and Notice of Substitution of Counsel
Order Entered: The Joint Applicants' motion for an extension of time is granted.
2. The Joint Applicants are granted an extension of time to file their
responses to Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information up to and including
June 9, 2014.
3. The period of time for the Commission to review the Joint Applicants'
application is extended to August 13, 2014.
Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc. & Knott County Water & Sewer, Inc. Motion for
Extension of Time
COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO TROUBLESOME CREEK ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY, INC. AND KNOTT
COUNTY WATER AND SEWER, INC.
No deficiency letter
Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
JOINT APPLICATION OF TROUBLESOME CREEK ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY, INC. FOR AN
ORDER APPROVING A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF A JURISDICTIONAL
ASSET TO KNOTT COUNTY WATER & SEWER, INC.

Total Number of Cases: 1